
Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language Ms Masrurah Hanim Hafiz Png masrurah_hanim@moe.edu.sg
English Literature Ms Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg
Mathematics Ms Nurdiana Binte Abdul Khalid nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg
Science Ms Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun Mr Lim Jun Sheng lim_jun_sheng@moe.edu.sg
Higher Chinese Language Ms Wang Wei wang_wei_d@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language Ms Kong Siew Hong kong_siew_hong@moe.edu.sg
  
Higher Malay Language Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Lee Shi Qi Sarah lee_shi_qi_sarah@moe.edu.sg
Geography Ms Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
Art Mr Tay Guan Chuan tay_guan_chuan@moe.edu.sg
(1) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(2) Food & Consumer Education (Term 2) Ms Nisa Batrisyia nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed Yusof royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg

(3) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
Physical Education Mr Chng Jia Long chng_jia_long@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Ms Masrurah Hanim Hafiz Png masrurah_hanim@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Ms Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail

English Language 
Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg

English Literature Mrs Lim Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg
Mathematics Ms Koo Huey Sian koo_huey_sian@moe.edu.sg
Science Ms Alina Binte Ahmad Sany alina_ahmad_sany@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Ms Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg

Higher Chinese Language Ms Wang Wei wang_wei_d@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language Ms Kong Siew Hong kong_siew_hong@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Lee Shi Qi Sarah lee_shi_qi_sarah@moe.edu.sg
Geography Ms Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
Art (AEP) Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg
Art Ms Nur Liyana nur_liyana_ali@moe.edu.sg
Design & Technology (Terms 2 & 4) Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Term 1) Ms Nisa Batrisyia nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com

(2) Food & Consumer Education (Term 3)
Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg

Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg

Physical Education Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language Ms Hester Tay Yin Ee tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg
English Literature Mrs Lim Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg
Mathematics Mr Chiam Kheng Hwee chiam_kheng_hwee@moe.edu.sg
Science Ms Ang Hwee Shan Angela ang_hwee_shan_angela@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Ms Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg

Higher Chinese Language Ms Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Lee Shi Qi Sarah lee_shi_qi_sarah@moe.edu.sg
Geography Ms Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
Art Mr Tay Guan Chuan tay_guan_chuan@moe.edu.sg
(1) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Term 2) Ms Nisa Batrisyia nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com
(2) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4)

Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(3) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg

Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg

Physical Education Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg

(2) Form Teacher Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language Mr Yeo Zhi Wen yeo_zhi_wen@moe.edu.sg
English Literature Mrs Lim Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg
Mathematics Mrs Chiu Hwee Wan ng_hwee_wan@moe.edu.sg
Science Ms Nurdiana Binte Abdul Khalid nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg

Code for Fun (CFF) Ms Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg

Higher Chinese Language Ms Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Fong Wan Yu wan_yu_fong@moe.edu.sg
Geography Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
Art Ms Nur Liyana nur_liyana_ali@moe.edu.sg
(1) Design & Technology (Terms 2 & 4) Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) Design & Technology (Terms 2 & 4) Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Term 2) Ms Nisa Batrisyia nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4)

Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(2) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg

Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg

Physical Education Mr Troy Chong chong_ming_wayne_troy@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Ms Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg

Secondary 104

mailto:nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg
mailto:nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com
mailto:chong_ming_wayne_troy@moe.edu.sg


Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
(1) English Language Mr Yeo Zhi Wen yeo_zhi_wen@moe.edu.sg
(2) English Language (SBB EXP) Ms Masrurah Hanim Hafiz Png masrurah_hanim@moe.edu.sg
(3) English Language (SBB EXP) Ms Hester Tay Yin Ee tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg
English Literature Mrs Lim Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg
(1) Mathematics Mr Tay Khye Ping tay_khye_ping@moe.edu.sg
(2) Mathematics (SBB EXP) Ms Kogilavani Veerappan kogila_vani_ramakrishnan@moe.edu.sg
(1) Science Mr Ng Zi Jian ng_zi_jian_a@moe.edu.sg
(2) Science (SBB EXP) Ms Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Ms Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg

(1) Chinese Language Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg
(2) Chinese Language (SBB EXP) Ms Kong Siew Hong kong_siew_hong@moe.edu.sg
(1) Malay Language Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg
(2) Malay Language (SBB EXP) Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Lee Shi Qi Sarah lee_shi_qi_sarah@moe.edu.sg
Geography Ms Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
Art Mr Tay Guan Chuan tay_guan_chuan@moe.edu.sg
(1) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg
(2) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed Yusof royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
Physical Education Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Ng Zi Jian ng_zi_jian_a@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
(1) English Language Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg
(2) English Language (SBB EXP) Mr Yeo Zhi Wen yeo_zhi_wen@moe.edu.sg
(3) English Language (SBB EXP) Mrs Christine Wong

png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg
English Literature (Lit) Ms Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg
(1) Mathematics Ms Penny Goh Pei Xuan penny_goh_pei_xuan@moe.edu.sg
(2) Mathematics (SBB EXP) Ms Kogilavani Veerappan kogila_vani_ramakrishnan@moe.edu.sg

(1) Science Mr Yeo Woei Ter yeo_woei_ter@moe.edu.sg
(2) Science (SBB EXP) Ms Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Ms Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg

(1) Chinese Language Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg
(2) Chinese Language (SBB EXP) Mr Tan Kok Hua tan_kok_hua@moe.edu.sg
(1) Malay Language Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg
(2) Malay Language (SBB EXP) Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Fong Wan Yu wan_yu_fong@moe.edu.sg
Geography Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
Art Ms Nur Liyana nur_liyana_ali@moe.edu.sg
(1) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(2) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Term 2) Ms Nisa Batrisyia nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4)

Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(2) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 2 & 4) Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
Physical Education Mr Troy Chong chong_ming_wayne_troy@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
(1) English Language Mr Edison Han edison_han@moe.edu.sg
(2) English Language  (SBB NA) Ms Masrurah Hanim Hafiz Png masrurah_hanim@moe.edu.sg
(1) Mathematics Mr Sim Meng Hoe sim_meng_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(2) Mathematics (SBB NA) Ms Penny Goh Pei Xuan penny_goh_pei_xuan@moe.edu.sg
(1) Science Ms Lee Min Jessie lee_min_jessie@moe.edu.sg
(2) Science (SBB NA) Mr Vinod Kumar S/O Rajasegaran vinod_kumar_rajasegaran@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Ms Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg

Chinese Language (SBB NA) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language B Mdm Cai Hong cai_hong@moe.edu.sg
Malay Language (SBB NA) Ms Rina Haideati Misri rina_haideati_misri@moe.edu.sg
Malay Language B Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg
(1) Social Studies Ms Grace Jayanthi Mohan grace_jayanthi_mohan@moe.edu.sg
(2) Social Studies Ms Lee Shi Qi Sarah lee_shi_qi_sarah@moe.edu.sg
(1) Art Mr Tay Guan Chuan tay_guan_chuan@moe.edu.sg
(2) Art Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg
(1) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg
(2) Design & Technology (Terms 1 & 3) Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(1) Food & Consumer Education (Term 1) Ms Nisa Batrisyia nisabatrisyia@hotmail.com
(2) Food & Consumer Education (Term 3) Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(3) Food & Consumer Education (Terms 1 & 3) Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed Yusof royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg

Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
(1) Physical Education Mrs Neo Puay Leng Joan joan_koh_puay_leng@moe.edu.sg
(2) Physical Education Mr Hussain Mohamed hussain mohamed ibrahim@moe.edu.sg
(1) CPA Mr Chua Yong Meng chua_yong_meng@moe.edu.sg
(2) CPA Ms Tan Qiuling Eliza tan_qiuling_eliza@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Ms Rina Haideati Misri rina_haideati_misri@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Vinod Kumar S/O Rajasegaran vinod_kumar_rajasegaran@moe.edu.sg
(3) Form Teacher Mr Edison Han edison_han@moe.edu.sg
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